



**Certified Bid Tabulation  
Fairfield County  
Wateree Road Resurfacing Project  
RFB 1972 - 7  
Wednesday, June 10, 2020, 10:00 AM**



ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				Sloan Construction		Palmetto Corp of Conway		C.R. Jsskson. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 19,416.00	\$ 19,416.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
3	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Maintenance Stone	10	TON	\$ 122.47	\$ 1,224.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
5	HMA Surface Course Type C (liquid included) 2" Uniform	400	SY	\$ 32.32	\$ 12,928.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00
6	HMA Surface Course Type E (liquid included) 100 LBS/SY	21930	SY	\$ 4.64	\$ 101,755.20	\$ 4.64	\$ 101,755.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 87,720.00
7	HMA Surface Course Type C (liquid included) 175 LBS/SY	21930	SY	\$ 8.86	\$ 194,299.80	\$ 7.33	\$ 160,746.90	\$ 7.25	\$ 158,992.50
8	Permanent Vegetation	2.1	ACRE	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,213.00
9	Permanent Raised Yellow Markers Bi-Dir 4 "x 4"	165	EA	\$ 4.19	\$ 691.35	\$ 4.10	\$ 676.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 676.50
10	24" White Solid Lines (Stop) FDP	40	LF	\$ 3.06	\$ 122.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00
11	24" White Solid Lines (Stop) Thermoplastic-125 Mil	40	LF	\$ 20.43	\$ 817.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
12	4" White Solid Lines (Pavement Edge Lines) FDP	32896	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,289.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,289.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,289.60
13	4 " White Solid Lines (Pavement Edge Lines) Thermoplastic-90 Mil	16448	LF	\$ 0.36	\$ 5,921.28	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,756.80	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,756.80
14	4" Yellow Solid Lines (No Passing Zone) FDP	32896	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,289.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,289.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,289.60
15	4" Yellow Solid Lines (No Passing Zone) Thermoplastic-90 Mil	16448	LF	\$ 0.36	\$ 5,921.28	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,756.80	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,756.80
16	Rumble strips	3.1	MI	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 3,199.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,100.00
17	HMA Full Depth Patching (6" Uniform)	100	SY	\$ 66.59	\$ 6,659.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,950.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>				<b>\$377,707.61</b>	<b>\$377,707.61</b>	<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$320,124.40</b>	<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$313,964.80</b>
<b>Ranking</b>				<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>Ranking</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>Ranking</b>	<b>2</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				LCI-Lineberger Construction, Inc.		Lynches River Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,595.00	\$ 15,595.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00
3	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Maintenance Stone	10	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
5	HMA Surface Course Type C (liquid included) 2" Uniform	400	SY	\$ 24.69	\$ 9,876.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,200.00
6	HMA Surface Course Type E (liquid included) 100 LBS/SY	21930	SY	\$ 5.39	\$ 118,202.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 87,720.00
7	HMA Surface Course Type C (liquid included) 175 LBS/SY	21930	SY	\$ 8.63	\$ 189,255.90	\$ 6.90	\$ 151,317.00
8	Permanent Vegetation	2.1	ACRE	\$ 1,683.97	\$ 3,536.34	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,213.00
9	Permanent Raised Yellow Markers Bi-Dir 4 "x 4"	165	EA	\$ 4.51	\$ 744.15	\$ 4.10	\$ 676.50
10	24" White Solid Lines (Stop) FDP	40	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 132.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00
11	24" White Solid Lines (Stop) Thermoplastic-125 Mil	40	LF	\$ 22.01	\$ 880.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
12	4" White Solid Lines (Pavement Edge Lines) FDP	32896	LF	\$ 0.11	\$ 3,618.56	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,289.60
13	4 " White Solid Lines (Pavement Edge Lines) Thermoplastic-90 Mil	16448	LF	\$ 0.39	\$ 6,414.72	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,756.80
14	4" Yellow Solid Lines (No Passing Zone) FDP	32896	LF	\$ 0.11	\$ 3,618.56	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,289.60
15	4" Yellow Solid Lines (No Passing Zone) Thermoplastic-90 Mil	16448	LF	\$ 0.39	\$ 6,414.72	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,756.80
16	Rumble strips	3.1	MI	\$ 1,100.64	\$ 3,411.98	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,100.00
17	HMA Full Depth Patching (6" Uniform)	100	SY	\$ 77.49	\$ 7,749.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>				<b>\$385,965.03</b>	<b>\$385,965.03</b>	<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$305,864.30</b>
<b>Ranking</b>				<b>5</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>Ranking</b>	<b>1</b>

The signature below certifies that the bids tabulated herein are an accurate summary of the bids received and that any discrepancies have identified and corrected. Based on the bid tabulations herein, Lynches River Contracting, Inc., the lowest responsive bidder.

Certified By:

**William L. Coleman, Jr.**  
Project Manager

6/10/2020